ON THE EGANA GROUP

II-1

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Egana Group

prepared in accordance with paragraph 29 of Chapter 4 of the Listing Rules for the purpose of

illustrating the effect of the Restructuring Proposal on the financial position of the Egana Group

as if it had taken place on 30 November 2007.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Egana Group has been prepared

based on the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Egana Group as at 30 November 2007

extracted from the published interim financial report of the Egana Group as at 30 November 2007

as set out in appendix I to this circular and adjusted to reflect the effect of the Restructuring

Proposal as if the Restructuring Proposal had been completed on 30 November 2007. As it is

prepared for illustrative purpose only, and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of

the financial position of the Egana Group following the completion of the Restructuring Proposal

as at 30 November 2007 or any future date.

Pro forma
upon

completion
As at of the

30 November Restructuring
2007 Pro forma adjustments Proposal

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Fixed assets 527,255 527,255

Leasehold land 18,728 18,728

Intangible assets 683,524 683,524

Deferred tax assets 54,947 54,947

Interests in associated companies 123,992 123,992

Available-for-sale financial assets 47,559 47,559

1,456,005 1,456,005

Current assets
Inventories 1,502,763 1,502,763

Accounts receivable, net 413,563 413,563

Deposits, prepayments and

other receivables 387,360 387,360

Due from associated companies 26,439 26,439

Investments held for trading 135 135

Cash and cash equivalents 557,625 906,000 (640,000) 823,625

2,887,885 3,153,885

08 Egana (CB) App 2 28/6/08, 15:091

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE EGANA GROUP

II-2

Pro forma
upon

completion
As at of the

30 November Restructuring
2007 Pro forma adjustments Proposal

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current liabilities
Accounts payable (238,213) (238,213)
Accruals and other payables (548,547) 36,759 (511,788)
Provisions (104,501) (104,501)
Derivative financial instruments (86,294) (86,294)
Short-term bank borrowings (1,675,210) 1,675,210 –
Short-term other loans (379,407) 300,000 79,407 –
Current portion of long-term

bank borrowings (1,980,603) 1,980,603 –
Current portion of other long-term

liabilities (3,290) (3,290)
Current portion of obligations

under finance leases (17,263) (17,263)
Current portion of pensions and

other post retirement obligations (11,324) (11,324)
Due to associated companies (103) (103)
Loan from a minority shareholder (1,584) (1,584)
Taxation payable (34,419) (34,419)

(5,080,758) (1,008,779)

Net current (liabilities)/assets (2,192,873) 2,145,106

Total assets less current liabilities (736,868) 3,601,111

Non-current liabilities
Other long-term liabilities (34,184) (34,184)
Restructured loans due after one year – (1,360,000) 80,000 (1,280,000)
Pensions and other post retirement

obligations (254,693) (254,693)
Deferred tax liabilities (8,728) (24,688) (1,997) (35,413)
Convertible bonds – (847,795) (68,587) (916,382)

(297,605) (2,520,672)

Net (liabilities)/assets (1,034,473) 1,080,439

Capital and reserves
Share capital 1,464,001 (1,449,362) 43,426 58,065
Reserves (2,502,622) 1,449,362 290,091 1,771,979 9,416 1,018,226

Equity attributable to equity
holders of Egana (1,038,621) 1,076,291

Minority interests 4,148 4,148

Total Equity (1,034,473) 1,080,439

08 Egana (CB) App 2 28/6/08, 15:092

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE EGANA GROUP

II-3

Notes:

1. It is extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Egana Group as at 30 November
2007.

2. The adjustment is to reflect the effect of the Capital Reduction by applying accumulated losses of Egana
to offset an amount of approximately HK$1,449,362,000 of Egana's existing share capital.

3. The adjustment is to reflect: